HUMAN RESOURCES ACTION ITEMS FOR: AUGUST 22, 2025

CERTIFIED APPOINTMENT
CRUZ, WILLIAM
EILERS, JARED L

EVANS, SHAUNTEZMON DE'ANDRE

GAMST, AFTON M
JOHNSON, EMILY J
MAUDAL, MICHAEL K
MOLSTAD, GUNNAR O
PELLER, SHONDA R
PELLER, SHONDA R
STANAWAY, TAYLOR M
VAN VOORHIS, SCOTT B

CERTIFIED LEAVES
KALLEVIG, BRYAN T
MURPHY, KATHLEEN A

CERTIFIED UNREQUESTED LEAVE

JOHNSON, SHANE

NON-CERT APPOINTMENT
ABELL, DANIEL W
BRICKLEY, CLAIRE E
BUSHAW, CASSANDRA D
CHARLES, NICOLE M
GANNAWAY, REBECCA L
KAVANAUGH, EDWARD J, V
KING, JESSICA L

KRUEGER, GREGORY J
LARSON, GABRIELLE A
LUBARSKI, NATHAN L
MAKOWSKY, RICHARD L, SR
MCTAVISH-MISGEN, CINDY L
MITCHELL, SAMUEL N
MOENING, SUSAN M
SMITH, COLLIN L

STAPLES, SAMANTHA L
STAUBER, JULIE A
TIBBETTS, ALLIE B

NON-CERT LEAVES
BERGSTEDT, STACY M
NORDWALL, HEATHER M

NON-CERT RESIGNATION
BALSAVICH, JANEL E
COOK, CHARLES W
FROST, OLIVIA G

GAGE, TENLEY G
MOTZKO, LILY G
TIEGEN-TRACY, ASHLEY A

NON-CERT RETIREMENT
BLOOMQUIST, JEFFREY D
FEDLER, ANNETTE L
GEER, MARGARET T
MONSON, DEBRA S

POSITION
DEAN OF STUDENTS TOSA/ORDEAN EAST, (MA+45) IV, 9, 1.0, CLARK D.
GRADE 6 SCIENCE TEACHER/LINCOLN PARK, (MA) IV, 9, 1.0, WRIGHT K.

ASSISTANT MIDDLE SCHOOL PRINCIPAL/LINCOLN PARK MIDDLE SCHOOL, 43 WK, CLASS II, 4, $117,914.00, FISCHER B.

GUIDANCE COUNSELOR/MARSHALL, (MA) IV, 6, 0.8, SAXTON J.

GRADE 5 TEACHER/MYERS-WILKINS, (BA) IlI, 8, 1.0, DEMARS J.

EARTH AND SPACE SCIENCE TEACHER/EAST, (MA+45) IV, 9, 1.0, ZWAK W.

LTS VOCAL MUSIC TEACHER/ORDEAN, (BA) Ill, 7, 1.0, RODRIGUES G.

CTE CHILDCARE ED TEACHER/EAST, (MA+45) 9, 0.9, RETURN FROM LEAVE

CTE CHILD DEVELOPMENT AND PSYCHOLOGY TEACHER/DENFELD, (MA+45) 9, 0.9, GIZAS S.
SPED DCD SETTING IIl TEACHER/EAST, (BA) IlI, 2, 1.0, LETOURNEAU C.

PHYSICAL EDUCATION TEACHER/LINCOLN PARK, (BA) Ill, 1, 1.0, TESCHENDOR T.

POSITIONS
ELEMENTARY PHY ED - CONGDON ES
TEACH ADULT BASICED - DAE

POSITION
ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL LOWELL

POSITION

SPED BUILDING WIDE PARA/LOWELL, 31.25/38WKS, $18.85/HR, STEINER M.

ECSE PARAPROFESSIONAL/DISTRICT WIDE, 31.25/38WKS, $20.04/HR, KREAGER D.

HEALTH ASSISTANT/LPN PARAPROFESSIONAL/LINCOLN PARK, 33.75/38WKS, $25.42/HR, ROE B.
TECH TUTOR PARA/EAST, 35/38WKS, $22.49/HR, WILCZEK C.

SPED PROGRAM PARA/DENFELD, 33.75/38WKS, $21.42/HR,

MENTAL HEALTH PRACTITIONER PARA/DENFELD, 40/38WKS, $25.41/HR, KAPAUN S.
CUSTODIAN/EAST, 40/52WKS, $18.05/HR, HARYU R.

TECHNOLOGY DIRECTOR/DISTRICT WIDE, $128,111/YR,

SPED PROGRAM PARA/MYERS-WILKINS, 31.25/38WKS, $21.42/HR, WAGGONER J.

SUPERVISORY PARA/EAST, 33.75/38WKS, $19.53/HR, CORKERY S.

BUS DRIVER II/TRANSPORTATION, 25/38WKS, $23.77/HR,

NUTRITIONAL SERVICE ASST/LOWELL, 17.5/38WKS, $15.68/HR

SCHOOL CUSTODIAN/EAST, 40/52WKS, $18.05/HR, RITCHIE J.

PRESCHOOL PARA/PIEDMONT, 23.38WKS, $21.35/HR, TERESI W.

BENEFITS & EMPLOYEE ENGAGEMENT COORDINATOR/DSC, 40/52WKS, $1,365/WK, KLASNICH K.
BUS HELPER/TRANSPORTATION, 25/38WKS, $17.41/HR,

SECONDARY MTSS ACADEMICS & CURRICULUM & INSTRUCTION COORD/DSC, $2,143/WK, 52WKS,
CULTURAL IMMERSION PROGRAM PARA/LOWELL, 40/38WKS, $21.94/HR, GULAN S.

POSITIONS
CHILD NUTRITION AREA SUP - DENFELD HS
OSSI FACILITIES

POSITION

SPED ECSE PARA - DW

HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGER - DSC
SUPERVISORY PARA - DW

SPED BW PARA - MYERS-WILKINS ES
SPED ECSE PARA - MYERS-WILKINS ES
SPED ECSE PARA - DW

POSITION

ENGINEER Il - LAURA MACARTHUR ES
HEALTH ASST LPN PARA - STOWE ES
DULUTH PRE SCHOOL PARA - LOWELL ES
BUS DRIVER Il - TRANSPORTATION

EFFECTIVE DATES
08/25/2025
08/25/2025
08/11/2025
08/18/2025
08/25/2025
08/25/2025
08/25/2025
08/25/2025
08/25/2025
08/25/2025
08/25/2025

EFFECTIVE DATES
08/25/2025 09/12/2025
08/25/2025 12/31/2025

EFFECTIVE DATES
6/13/2025

EFFECTIVE DATES
08/26/2025
08/26/2025
08/26/2025
08/26/2025
08/26/2025
08/26/2025
07/15/2025
08/04/2025
08/26/2025
08/26/2025
07/21/2025
08/26/2025
08/06/2025
08/26/2025
08/11/2025
08/26/2025
08/04/2025
08/26/2025

EFFECTIVE DATES
07/09/2025 08/25/2025
06/10/2025 07/14/2025

EFFECTIVE DATES
06/06/2025
08/15/2025
06/06/2025
06/06/2025
06/06/2025
07/15/2025

EFFECTIVE DATES
09/30/2025
10/17/2025
06/06/2025
09/01/2025
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